Olof Andersson assumes the role as CFO for Vestum

2021-09-08

Olof Andersson has today taken up the position as CFO for Vestum AB (publ) ("**Vestum**"). Olof Andersson was previously CFO at Max Burgers and also has experience from e.g. H&M and Klarna.

- We are very happy that Olof Andersson is now taking up the position as CFO for Vestum. Olof has a solid background in finance, financial governance and international expansion and will be an important piece of the puzzle for Vestum's continued growth journey, says Conny Ryk, CEO of Vestum.
- It will be very exciting to be part of Vestum's continued journey and contribute with my experience, says Olof Andersson.

For additional information, please contact:

Conny Ryk, CEO of Vestum AB (publ)

Phone: +46 70 775 53 10

E-mail: conny.ryk@vestum.se

About Vestum

Vestum is a Swedish acquisition-driven company focused on acquiring and developing specialist companies within the construction services and infrastructure industries. Vestum is actively looking for high-quality companies with proven business models, strong market positions and predictable cash flows where Vestum can be involved and contribute to continued positive development.

For additional information, please visit: www.vestum.se

Vestum's share is traded under the short name VESTUM on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and the company's Certified Adviser is G&W Fondkommission: phone: +46 (0)8 503 000 50, e-mail: ca@gwkapital.se.